DS16F95QML
EIA-485/EIA-422A Differential Bus Transceiver
General Description
The DS16F95 Differential Bus Transceiver is a monolithic
integrated circuit designed for bidirectional data communica-
tion on balanced multipoint bus transmission lines. The
transceiver meets EIA standard RS-485 as well as RS-422A.
The DS16F95 offers improved performance due to the use

n Reduced power consumption
n Pin compatible with DS3695 and SN75176A
Ordering Information
NS PART NUMBER SMD PART NUMBER NS PACKAGE NUMBER PACKAGE DISCRIPTION
DS16F95E/883 5962–89615012A E20A 20LD LCC
DS16F95J/883 5962–8961501PA J08A 8LD CERDIP
DS16F95J-QMLV 5962–8961501VPA J08A 8LD CERDIP
DS16F95JFQML
5962F8961501QPA
300k rd(Si)
J08A 8LD CERDIP
DS16F95JFQMLV
5962F8961501VPA
300k rd(Si)
J08A 8LDS CERDIP
DS16F95W-SMD 5962–8961501HA W10A 10LD CERPACK
DS16F95W/883 W10A 10LD CERPACK
DS16F95W-QMLV 5962–8961501VHA W10A 10LD CERPACK
DS16F95WFQML
5962F8961501QHA
300k rd(Si)
W10A 10LD CERPACK
DS16F95WFQMLV
5962F8961501VHA
300k rd(Si)
W10A 10LD CERPACK
DS16F95WG/883 5962–8961501QXA WG10A 10LD Ceramic SOIC
DS16F95WG-QMLV 5962–8961501VXA WG10A 10LD Ceramic SOIC
DS16F95WGFQML
5962F8961501QXA
300k rd(Si)
WG10A 10LD Ceramic SOIC